
 2024

Weekly Programme

Arrival: Sunday, 16.06.2024

1. Intensive German Language Course - STEM / mandatory

2. Cross Cultural Competencies Training (CCCT) /mandatory

3. Engineering Courses and Workshops / mandatory

4. Social and Cultural Programme / mandatory

5. Social Programme / voluntary

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 1 June 03 June 04 June 05 June 06 June 07 June 08 June 09

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

03 June – 13 July, 2024

International Summer University “German Engineering and Language”

Mechanical Engineering

Virtual Welcome 
Session & 

Predeparture 
Meeting

13 - 16:30 German 
Language Course

Virtual

Mechatronic
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 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 2 June 10 June 11 June 12 June 13 June 14 June 15 June 16

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

Virtual

Automotive

14:45 - 16:15 
Mechatronic

Mechatronic 13 - 16:30 German 
Language Course

Arrival Day

Mechatronic

Aeronautical 
Consultation Hour

as of 28.02.2024 All time slots are Central European Summer Time (CEST) Page 2/6



 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 3 June 17 June 18 June 19 June 20 June 21 June 22 June 23

08:30 bring only light bags and 
comfortable shoes

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30 commute to city centre

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Darmstadt at a 
glance - Tour

Meeting Point: 
Luisenplatz

Mechatronic

Production
German Course

On-Site in Darmstadt

Excursion Munich 
(incl. Deutsches 
Museum, City 

Tour, Dinner @ 
Hofbräu)

Excursion Munich 
(BMW World and 

Museum)

Welcome Dinner 
@ Braustübl

Welcome
Light Breakfast German CourseGerman Course

Mechatronic

Production

Mechatronic

Production

Mechatronic

Production

Lunch Break

CCCT I 

t.b.c.
walk to city centre

SIM Cards
or other

12:00 Start 
Excursion to 

Munich

Meeting Point: 
Campus Lichtwiese 

Note: Pack your 
bags and bring 

them to the 
German class 

already! 
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 2024

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 4 June 24 June 25 June 26 June 27 June 28 June 29 June 30

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Mechatronic

Production

Mechatronic

Production

Mechatronic

Production

t.b.c.

Field Trip

Company Visit   

Lunch Break

On-Site in Darmstadt

German Course
Mechatronic

Production
German Course

Lunch Break

CCCT II

German Course
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 5 July 01 July 02 July 03 July 04 July 05 July 06 July 07

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

t.b.c.
Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Field Trip

Aeronautical:
DLR/ETW Cologne 

t.b.c. 

Automotive t.b.c.

On-Site in Darmstadt

Lunch Break

CCCT III + IV German Course German Course
Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

 Heinerfest

Heinerfest Heinerfest

Rhein in Flammen 
in Bingen-

Rüdesheim

together with 
Hochchule 
Darmstadt 

University of 
Applied Sciences 

ISU

/

 Heinerfest 
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Week 6 July 08 July 09 July 10 July 11 July 12 July 13 July 14

08:30

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

12:30 Meeting
for

ESA Tour (90 min)

9 am
Farewell

Handover of 
Certificates 

Light Breakfast
and 

Photo Shooting

Joint Lunch
t.b.c.

On-Site in Darmstadt

Lunch Break

German Course
Field Trip/Visit 

t.b.c.
German Course

Departure Day

Biergarten t.b.c.

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)

Field Trip/Visit 
t.b.c.

Heinerfest

Automotive

Aeronautical (FSR)
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