Weekly Programme

International Summer University "German Engineering and Language"

03 June – 13 July, 2024

Arrival: Sunday, 16.06.2024

Mechanical Engineering

1. Intensive German Language Course - STEM / mandatory

2. Cross Cultural Competencies Training (CCCT) /mandatory

3. Engineering Courses and Workshops / mandatory

4. Social and Cultural Programme / mandatory

5. Social Programme / voluntary

Virtual										
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday			
Week 1	June 03	June 04	June 05	June 06	June 07	June 08	June 09			
13:00										
13:30	Session & Predeparture									
14:00			Mechatronic		12 16 20 6					
14:30			Wechatronic		13 - 16:30 German Language Course					
15:00						Aerona				
15:30						Production Fr	utical and ngineering will			
16:00						provide learn online in	^{1gineering} will			
16:30						online in	Mondal Mondal			
17:00							inoodlei			
17:30										
18:00										

			Vii	rtual			
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Week 2	June 10	June 11	June 12	June 13	June 14	June 15	June 16
13:00							
13:30		Automotive					
14:00			Mashatrania	Aeronautical			
14:30	Mechatronic		Mechatronic	Consultation Hour	13 - 16:30 German Language Course		
15:00							
15:30		14:45 - 16:15 Mechatronic					Arrival Da
16:00		Wechatronic					
16:30							
17:00							
17:30							
18:00					Aeronautic Production -	al and	
					Production Eng Will provide le material online in	Sineering	

	On-Site in Darmstadt									
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday			
Week 3		June 18	June 19	June 20	June 21	June 22	June 23			
08:30	bring only light bags and comfortable shoes									
09:00										
09:30	Welcome		Mechatronic	German Course	German Course					
10:00	Light Breakfast	German Course								
10:30			Production							
11:00										
11:30	СССТІ									
12:00										
12:30			Lunch Break		Excursion Munich					
13:00				-	Mechatronic Meeting Point: Campus Lichtwiese Production Note: Pack your bags and bring them to the 	(incl. Deutsches Museum, City Tour, Dinner @ Hofbräu)	Excursion Munich (BMW World and Museum)			
13:30	commute to city centre			Mechatronic						
14:00	Darmstadt at a									
14:30	giance roan	Mashaturuia	N A a sha tu a u i a							
15:00	Meeting Point: Luisenplatz	Mechatronic	Mechatronic							
15:30		Production	Production	Production						
16:00	t.b.c. walk to city centre									
16:30										
17:00	or other									
17:30										
18:00										
18:30	@ Braustübl									

2024

On-Site in Darmstadt									
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday		
Week 4	June 24	June 25	June 26	June 27	June 28	June 29	June 30		
08:30									
09:00									
09:30	Mechatronic				Mechatronic				
10:00		German Course		German Course					
10:30	Production				Production				
11:00									
11:30									
12:00			t.b.c.						
12:30	Lunch Break		Field Trip	Lunch Break					
13:00									
13:30			Company Visit						
14:00		CCCT II							
14:30	Mechatronic				Mechatronic				
15:00	Weenacionie			German Course	Weenationie				
15:30	Production				Production				
16:00									
16:30									
17:00									
17:30 18:00									
18:30									

2024

On-Site in Darmstadt									
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday		
Week 5	July 01	July 02	July 03	July 04	July 05	July 06	July 07		
08:30									
09:00									
09:30									
10:00	CCCT III + IV	German Course	Automotive	German Course					
10:30			Aeronautical (FSR)						
11:00						Rhein in Flammen in Bingen-			
11:30					Field Trip	Rüdesheim			
12:00		•	Aeronautical:						
12:30	12:30 Lunch Break					together with Hochchule			
13:00					DLR/ETW Cologne t.b.c.	Darmstadt			
13:30						University of	Heinerfest		
14:00					Automotive t.b.c.	Applied Sciences ISU			
14:30						130			
15:00	t.b.c.	Automotive	Automotive	Automotive		/			
15:30		Aeronautical (FSR)	Aeronautical (FSR)	Aeronautical (FSR)					
16:00						Heinerfest			
16:30									
17:00									
17:30									
18:00									
18:30				Heinerfest	Heinerfest				

2024

On-Site in Darmstadt									
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday		
Week 6	July 08	July 09	July 10	July 11	July 12	July 13	July 14		
08:30									
09:00					9 am				
09:30					Farewell				
10:00	Field Trip/Visit t.b.c.	German Course	Field Trip/Visit t.b.c.	German Course	Handover of				
10:30					Certificates				
11:00					Light Breakfast				
11:30					and				
12:00				Photo Shooting					
12:30		Lunch	Break						
13:00					12:30 Meeting for ESA Tour (90 min)	Departure Day			
13:30									
14:00									
14:30		.	.						
15:00	Automotive	Automotive	Automotive	Automotive	Joint Lunch t.b.c.				
15:30	Aeronautical (FSR)	Aeronautical (FSR)	Aeronautical (FSR)	Aeronautical (FSR)					
16:00									
16:30									
17:00									
17:30									
18:00				Biergarten t.b.c.					
18:30	Heinerfest								